# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4832228

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |
| SEQUENCE:             | 1              |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| MARIANO GARCIA ARRANZ | 09/19/2005     |
| DAMIAN GARCIA-OLMO    | 09/19/2005     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | UNIVERSIDAD AUTONOMA DE MADRID      |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | CIUDAD UNIVERSITARIA DE CANTOBLANCO |  |
| Internal Address: | CTRA. DE COLMENAR KM 15             |  |
| City:             | MADRID                              |  |
| State/Country:    | SPAIN                               |  |
| Postal Code:      | 28049                               |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13457053 |
| Application Number: | 14017152 |
| Application Number: | 15467984 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 268-7000 Email: cbrown@mofo.com **OTIS LITTLEFIELD Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 425 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 60651-20002.XX     |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | OTIS LITTLEFIELD   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Otis Littlefield/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/20/2018         |  |

**PATENT** REEL: 045384 FRAME: 0210 504785497

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=60651-20002\_Assign \_Inv\_to\_UAM\_1 #page1.tif

source=60651-20002\_Assign \_Inv\_to\_UAM\_1 #page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045384 FRAME: 0211

PAGEI

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS (Universidad Autonoma de Madrid) APPL, NO.: 11/167,061 DOCKET NO.: CEZ-603.01

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Mariano García Arranz and Damian García-Olmo, for valuable consideration received from Universidad Autonoma De Madrid, a university of the Country of Spain, having its principal place of business at Ciudad Universitaria de Cantoblanco, Ctra. de Colmenar km 15, 28049 Madrid, Spain, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### UNIVERSIDAD AUTONOMA DE MADRID

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"USE OF ADIPOSE TISSUE-DERIVED STROMAL STEM CELLS IN TREATING FISTULA"

described in application Serial No. 11/167,061 filed on June 24, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Then personally appeared the above-named Mariano Garcia Arranz and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 17. SEPTEMOE \$ 2005.

PACUDADE CA QUINTANA

Witness Name (please print)

PAGE 2

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS (Universidad autonoma de Madro) APPL, NO.: 11/167,061 DOCKET NO.: CEZ-603.01

WITNESS my hand this 19 day of Juptoble

Damier Garcia-Olmo

Then personally appeared the above-named Damian García-Olmo and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this \_/g.\_ day of

SEPTEMOER, 2005.

Witness sighature

POLONDIECO

Witness Name (please print)